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2017 Volleyball
Cedarville Overall Individual Statistics (FINAL)

All matches

Overall record: 17-16  Conf: 12-5  Home: 8-3  Away: 6-5  Neutral: 3-8

Attack Set Serve

## Player sp mp-ms k k/s e ta pct a a/s ta pct sa sa/s se ta pct

10 Olson, Gabby 127 33- 402 3.17 106 921  . 3 2 1 7 0.06 35  . 2 0 0 42 0.33 32 474  . 9 3 2

6 Pratt, Krissy 127 33- 328 2.58 150 1070  . 1 6 6 10 0.08 139  . 0 7 2 33 0.26 44 388  . 8 8 7

13 Wilkerson, Taylor 127 33- 289 2.28 170 901  . 1 3 2 3 0.02 65  . 0 4 6 4 0.03 9 95  . 9 0 5

14 Willow, Lauren 127 33- 272 2.14 103 675  . 2 5 0 1 0.01 14  . 0 7 1 0 0.00 6 19  . 6 8 4

8 Blattner, Brooke 123 33- 117 0.95 85 375  . 0 8 5 3 0.02 16  . 1 8 8 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0

11 Ferris, Faith 126 33- 90 0.71 65 319  . 0 7 8 0 0.00 19  . 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 1.000

5 Miller, Liene 14 10- 9 0.64 10 32  - . 0 3 1 1 0.07 3  . 3 3 3 0 0.00 0 1 1.000

1 Schuitema, Sierra 127 33- 18 0.14 4 54  . 2 5 9 752 5.92 1955  . 3 8 5 34 0.27 20 492  . 9 5 9

15 McCullough, Erin 11 9- 1 0.09 2 7  - . 1 4 3 0 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 2  . 5 0 0

12 Foust, Autumn 120 33- 2 0.02 2 63  . 0 0 0 89 0.74 475  . 1 8 7 37 0.31 25 403  . 9 3 8

2 Bray, Lindsey 127 33- 2 0.02 4 12  - . 1 6 7 509 4.01 1475  . 3 4 5 39 0.31 58 432  . 8 6 6

7 Woodard, Abby 126 33- 1 0.01 4 32  - . 0 9 4 29 0.23 151  . 1 9 2 26 0.21 34 494  . 9 3 1

3 Gibbs, Sami 10 10- 0 0.00 4 9  - . 4 4 4 0 0.00 4  . 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 1.000

4 Adair, Katherine 7 6- 0 0.00 2 5  - . 4 0 0 0 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0

CEDARVILLE 127 33- 1531 12.06 711 4475  . 1 8 3 1404 11.06 4351  . 3 2 3 215 1.69 229 2802  . 9 1 8

Opponents 127 33- 1497 11.79 712 4522  . 1 7 4 1394 10.98 4386  . 3 1 8 160 1.26 231 2733  . 9 1 5

Recept Dig Blocking

## Player sp re ta pct dig dig/s bs ba total blk/s be bhe

10 Olson, Gabby 127 0 3 1.000 85 0.67 9 151   1 6 0 1.26 9 1

6 Pratt, Krissy 127 29 717  . 9 6 0 377 2.97 3 52    5 5 0.43 2 0

13 Wilkerson, Taylor 127 23 382  . 9 4 0 132 1.04 5 34    3 9 0.31 1 1

14 Willow, Lauren 127 0 2 1.000 21 0.17 7 112   1 1 9 0.94 8 0

8 Blattner, Brooke 123 0 4 1.000 44 0.36 3 88    9 1 0.74 1 0

11 Ferris, Faith 126 3 3  . 0 0 0 21 0.17 6 87    9 3 0.74 3 1

5 Miller, Liene 14 0 1 1.000 2 0.14 0 6     6 0.43 2 0

1 Schuitema, Sierra 127 3 6  . 5 0 0 284 2.24 0 1     1 0.01 0 20

15 McCullough, Erin 11 2 5  . 6 0 0 1 0.09 0 2     2 0.18 0 0

12 Foust, Autumn 120 58 843  . 9 3 1 522 4.35 0 0     0 0.00 0 5

2 Bray, Lindsey 127 1 1  . 0 0 0 164 1.29 0 0     0 0.00 0 24

7 Woodard, Abby 126 32 364  . 9 1 2 308 2.44 0 0     0 0.00 0 1

4 Adair, Katherine 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0.14 0 0     0 0.00 0 0

3 Gibbs, Sami 10 2 7  . 7 1 4 3 0.30 0 0     0 0.00 0 0

- TEAM - 7 - - - - - - - - - -

CEDARVILLE.......... 127 160 2494  . 9 3 6 1965 15.47 33 533 299.5 2.36 26 53

Opponents........... 127 215 2561  . 9 1 6 1964 15.46 37 415 244.5 1.93 31 50



2017 Volleyball
Cedarville Combined Team Statistics (FINAL)

All matches

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 17-16 8-3 6-5 3-8
CONFERENCE 12-5 6-3 6-2 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-11 2-0 0-3 3-8

Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking

## Player sp k k/s e ta pct a a/s sa se sa/s re dig dig/s bs ba total blk/s be bhe points

10 Olson, Gabby 127 402 3.17 106 921  . 3 2 1 7 0.06 42 32 0.33 0 85 0.67 9 151 160 1.26 9 1 -

6 Pratt, Krissy 127 328 2.58 150 1070  . 1 6 6 10 0.08 33 44 0.26 29 377 2.97 3 52 55 0.43 2 0 -

13 Wilkerson, Taylor 127 289 2.28 170 901  . 1 3 2 3 0.02 4 9 0.03 23 132 1.04 5 34 39 0.31 1 1 -

14 Willow, Lauren 127 272 2.14 103 675  . 2 5 0 1 0.01 0 6 0.00 0 21 0.17 7 112 119 0.94 8 0 -

8 Blattner, Brooke 123 117 0.95 85 375  . 0 8 5 3 0.02 0 0 0.00 0 44 0.36 3 88 91 0.74 1 0 -

11 Ferris, Faith 126 90 0.71 65 319  . 0 7 8 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 3 21 0.17 6 87 93 0.74 3 1 -

5 Miller, Liene 14 9 0.64 10 32  - . 0 3 1 1 0.07 0 0 0.00 0 2 0.14 0 6 6 0.43 2 0 -

1 Schuitema, Sierra 127 18 0.14 4 54  . 2 5 9 752 5.92 34 20 0.27 3 284 2.24 0 1 1 0.01 0 20 -

15 McCullough, Erin 11 1 0.09 2 7  - . 1 4 3 0 0.00 0 1 0.00 2 1 0.09 0 2 2 0.18 0 0 -

12 Foust, Autumn 120 2 0.02 2 63  . 0 0 0 89 0.74 37 25 0.31 58 522 4.35 0 0 0 0.00 0 5 -

2 Bray, Lindsey 127 2 0.02 4 12  - . 1 6 7 509 4.01 39 58 0.31 1 164 1.29 0 0 0 0.00 0 24 -

7 Woodard, Abby 126 1 0.01 4 32  - . 0 9 4 29 0.23 26 34 0.21 32 308 2.44 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 -

3 Gibbs, Sami 10 0 0.00 4 9  - . 4 4 4 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 2 3 0.30 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 -

4 Adair, Katherine 7 0 0.00 2 5  - . 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 0.14 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 -

TEAM - - - - - - - - - - - 7 - - - - - - - - -

CEDARVILLE 127 1531 12.06 711 4475  . 1 8 3 1404 11.06 215 229 1.69 160 1965 15.47 33 533 299.5 2.36 26 53 -

Opponents 127 1497 11.79 712 4522  . 1 7 4 1394 10.98 160 231 1.26 215 1964 15.46 37 415 244.5 1.93 31 50 -

Team Statistics CED OPP

ATTACK

  K i l l s 1531 1497

  E r r o r s 711 712

  Total Attacks 4475 4522

  Attack Pct  . 1 8 3  . 1 7 4

  K i l l s / S e t 12.1 11.8

SET

  A s s i s t s 1404 1394

  A t t e m p t s 4351 4386

  Assist Pct  . 3 2 3  . 3 1 8

  A s s i s t s / S e t 11.1 11.0

SERVE

  A c e s 215 160

  E r r o r s 229 231

  A t t e m p t s 2802 2733

  Serve Pct  . 9 1 8  . 9 1 5

  A c e s / S e t 1.7 1.3

SERVE RECEPTIONS

  E r r o r s 160 215

  E r r o r s / S e t 1.3 1.7

  A t t e m p t s 2494 2561

  Reception Pct  . 9 3 6  . 9 1 6

DEFENSE

  D i g s 1965 1964

  D i g s / S e t 15.5 15.5

BLOCKING

  Block Solo 33 37

  Block Assist 533 415

  Total Blocks 299.5 244.5

  B l o c k s / S e t 2.4 1.9

  Block Errors 26 31

Ball handling errors 53 50

ATTENDANCE

  T o t a l 5868 2827

  Dates/Avg Per Date 11/533 11/257

  Neutral site #/Avg 11/111

  Current win streak 0 -

  Home win streak 1 -

Date Opponent Score Score by set Att.

+Sep 1 vs Davenport  L 0-3 13-25,25-27,23-25 201

+Sep 01 at #14 Ferris State  L 0-3 19-25,17-25,14-25 540

+Sep 02 vs Quincy W 3-2 15-25,25-18,25-17,16-25,15-11 243

+Sep 02 vs Grand Valley State  L 0-3 22-25,17-25,18-25 97

#Sep 08 vs North Alabama  L 1-3 22-25,19-25,25-22,24-26 54

#Sep 08 at Southern Indiana  L 1-3 17-25,25-16,23-25,27-29 385

#Sep 09 vs Northwood MI  L 2-3 14-25,25-16,25-23,20-25,14-16 55

#Sep 09 vs Purdue Northwest  L 2-3 15-25,28-26,19-25,25-20,12-15 63

*Sep 12 at Ohio Dominican W 3-1 25-20,25-17,20-25,25-15 179

*Sep 15 at Hillsdale W 3-1 16-25,25-21,25-20,25-15 507

*Sep 16 at Findlay  L 2-3 25-18,19-25,20-25,25-15,11-15 181

Sep 16 vs Flagler  L 1-3 22-25,25-23,23-25,20-25 53

*Sep 22 LAKE ERIE W 3-0 25-19,25-20,25-17 1255

*Sep 23 URSULINE W 3-0 26-24,25-14,27-25 216

Sep 26 URBANA W 3-0 26-24,25-18,25-20 205

*Sep 29 TREVECCA W 3-0 25-20,25-14,25-20 655

*Sep 30 KENTUCKY WESLEYAN  L 1-3 16-25,20-25,26-24,22-25 234

*Oct 06 WALSH W 3-2 21-25,25-15,25-21,22-25,15-10 677

*Oct 07 MALONE W 3-1 25-27,25-23,25-15,25-21 808

%Oct 13 vs Wisconsin-Parkside W 3-0 25-18,25-23,25-22 49

%Oct 13 vs McKendree  L 2-3 25-27,25-19,25-19,24-26,13-15 49

%Oct 14 vs Wayne State MI W 3-0 25-20,25-20,25-22 81

*Oct 19 at Alderson Broaddus W 3-2 25-14,23-25,24-26,25-23,15-11 88

*Oct 20 at Davis & Elkins W 3-0 25-18,25-16,25-14 195

*Oct 21 at Ohio Valley W 3-0 28-26,26-24,25-18 85

Oct 24 INDIANAPOLIS W 3-0 25-21,25-18,25-23 276

*Oct 27 HILLSDALE  L 1-3 15-25,26-24,21-25,18-25 689

*Oct 28 FINDLAY  L 0-3 14-25,18-25,16-25 531

Oct 31 at Tiffin  L 1-3 17-25,23-25,25-17,22-25 243

*Nov 04 OHIO DOMINICAN W 3-2 25-15,25-14,26-28,23-25,15-10 322

*Nov 10 at Kentucky Wesleyan  L 1-3 26-28,12-25,25-21,23-25 214

*Nov 11 at Trevecca W 3-2 23-25,18-25,25-16,25-14,15-10 210

$Nov 16 vs Walsh  L 0-3 22-25,19-25,22-25 278

* Great Midwest Athletic Conference

+ Ferris State Invitational

# Southern Indiana Invitational

% Midwest Region Crossover

$ G-MAC Tournament

Record in 3-set matches: 9-5

Record in 4-set matches: 3-7

Record in 5-set matches: 5-4
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